Total commodity CFDs 20 834 13 936  14 376
Equity CFDs

Stocks 14 474 28 153  24 116
Indicies 48 950 56 062  81 576
Total equity CFDs 63 424 84 215  105 692
Debt CFDs 241 92  94
Total financial assets at fair value through P&L* 84 499 98 243  120 162
Financial liabilities held for trading

Commodity CFDs

Precious metals 577 1 080  294
Base metals 85 43  35
Other 2 601 3 075  2 259
Total commodity CFDs 3 263 4 198  2 588
Equity CFDs

Stocks 2 341 2 588  2 128
Indicies 7 242 11 826  18 014
Total equity CFDs 9 583 14 414  20 142
Debt CFDs 34 52  64
Total financial liabilities held for trading 12 880 18 664  22 794

*item presented in comparative periods as Financial assets held for trading

The Group’s sensitivity to fluctuations in the prices of specific commodities and equity investments by ±5 per cent with
regard to equity and profit before tax is presented below.

X-Trade Brokers Dom Maklerski S.A. Group
Report for the 3st Quarter 2018
(Translation of a document originally issued in Polish)

www.xtb.pl  57

(IN PLN’000)

NINE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED
30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED) 30.09.2017 (UNAUDITED)

INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE
BY 5% BY 5% BY 5% BY 5%

Income/(expenses) for the period
  Commodity CFDs
  Precious metals (4 249) 4 249 (3 507) 3 507

Base metals (27) 27 155 (155)
Other (2 877) 2 877 (2 688) 2 688
Total commodity CFDs (7 153) 7 153 (6 040) 6 040
Equity CFDs
Stocks 49 (49) 439 (439)
Indicies 4 075 (4 075) 52 984 (52 984)
Total equity CFDs 4 124 (4 124) 53 423 (53 423)
Debt CFDs 349 (349) 380 (380)
Total income/(expenses) for the period (2 680) 2 680 47 763 (47 763)

33.3 Liquidity risk
For the Group, liquidity risk is the risk of losing its payment liquidity, i.e. the risk of losing capacity to finance its assets and to
perform its obligations in a timely manner in the course of normal operations or in other predictable circumstances with no
risk of loss. In its liquidity analysis, the Group takes into consideration current possibility of generation of liquid assets, future
needs, alternative scenarios and payment liquidity contingency plans.

The objective of liquidity management in X–Trade Brokers is to maintain the amount of cash on the appropriate bank